PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Janne Aaltonen	11/05/2007		
Ismo Antikainen	11/06/2007		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blyk Services Oy
Street Address:	Mikonkatu 17 B
City:	00100 Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)289-1313
Email: pmahan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 750 17TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45230-46370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine H. McCarthy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_12019415#page1.tif source=Assignment_12019415#page2.tif 340.00 1

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0989

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned (hereinafter "the undersigned"), are the inventors of **Method and System for Processing a Message**, an invention described in the patent application No. **0707023.8** filed on **11.4.2007** with the UK Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Blyk Services Oy (hereinafter "the assignee"), a private limited company organised and existing under the laws of Finland and having its registered office at Mikonkatu 17 B, 00100 Helsinki, Finland, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in said invention by virtue of the employment agreements duly entered into with us; and desires to have confirmed the acquisition thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby confirm to have assigned and transferred to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives their entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and re-examinations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty;

AND, it is further stated that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee and at its expense, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the date set forth below.

Full name of first inventor	Janne Aaltonen				
Inventor's signature		Date _	 2007	 	
Residence	TICCU FINIS	0	 	 	
Citizenship	P. 1111150				

Statement of Assignment / Patent Application No. 0707023.8

Page 1 / 2

Full name of second inventor	Ismo Antikainen / 🔔			
Inventor's signature	Inkla	_ Date _	6,11,1	2007
Residence	Kirklo numni	Fin	land	
Citizenship	Hinnish '			

Statement of Assignment / Patent Application No. 0707023.8

Page 2/2

PATENT REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0991